



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02240508 May 08, 2024 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E21N8
District: District 2 **Counties:** MADISON **Fed Aid No:** E232044E
Contract Time: 60 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 21343075201 (*)
Contract Desc: Drip Irrigation System

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		REJECT ALL BIDS		

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02240508 May 08, 2024
District: District 2
Contract Time: 60 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Descr: Drip Irrigation System

Call Order: 002
Counties: MADISON

Contract: E21N8
Fed Aid No: E232044E
Project(s): 21343075201 (*)

Furnish all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals required to install complete drip irrigation system in the locations as shown on the Drawings and as specified herein. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (EMERGENCY MAINTENANCE (MH								
0005 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING		(6.200) AC (LS)						
0010 0590 1 10 LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEM- REPLACE EXISTING PVC WATER PIPE, 0-2.5"		700.000 LF						
0015 0590 1 11 LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEM- REPLACE EXISTING PVC WATER PIPE, 3-5"		2,458.000 LF						
0020 1050 16001 UTILITY PIPE, REMOVE & DISPOSE, 0 - 1.9"		72,028.000 LF						
0025 1050 41201 UTILITY PIPE- POLYETHYLENE, FURNISH & INSTALL, WATER/SEWER, 1"		68,870.000 LF						
0030 1055 13 UTILITY FITTINGS, INSTALL		350.000 EA						
0035 1080 21104 UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE/METER BOX, FURNISH & INSTALL, 4"		4.000 EA						

REJECT ALL BIDS



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02240508 May 08, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: E21N8

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (EMERGENCY MAINTENANCE (MH								
0040 1080 24100 UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 1"		4.000 EA						
0045 1080 24103 UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 3"		4.000 EA			REJECT ALL BIDS			
0001 EMERGENCY Section Totals: MAINTENANCE (MH)								
Contract Grand Totals:				\$0.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02240508 May 08, 2024 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E21N8

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.